Charles S. Zurhorst

(- 21 Jan 1925)

Zurhorst. Wednesday, January 21, 1925, at 8:20 a.m., at his residence, 301 East Capitol st., Charles S., beloved husband of Edwinetta Zurhorst (nee Schroeder). Services will be held at St. Mark's Church, 3rd and A sts. s.e., on Saturday, January 24, at 2 p.m. Interment in Congressional Cemetery.

Zurhorst. Washington, D.C., Lodge No. 15, B.P.O. Elks. The lodge will convene in "session of sorrow" at 7:45 o'clock p.m., Friday, January 23, 1925, at 301 East Capitol st., for the purpose of paying tribute to the memory of our late brother, Charles S. Zurhorst, who passed to the Grand Lodge of the Hereafter, January 21, 1925. By order of:

Jas. A. Balderson, Exalted Ruler

Attest: W.S. Schelby, Secretary

The Evening Star, January 21, 1925, p. 3

D.C. Undertaker Dies

Charles S. Zurhorst Third of Family to Own Business

Charles S. Zurhorst, owner of the Zurhorst undertaking business and prominent in Masonic circles in the District of Columbia, died at his residence, 301 East Capitol street today after a lingering illness. He was the third generation of his immediate family to own the business, his father and grandfather having owned it before him.